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From: @landcareresearch.co.nz] 
Sent: Friday, 31 October 2014 11:45 a.m.
To: 
Subject: DOC contacts

Hi 

DOC contacts in the Twizel office are;
 – was the one who let me know about the bees on the baits &

facilitated collection & delivery of samples to us at Lincoln. She will have the
operational details of the bait location dates etc.

 is the supervisor at this office, have left him a
message that

(DOC) is also aware of the information we just discussed, so it
would be useful to keep him in the communication loop.
Many of the bees in the samples were carrying bait as they would pollen – a couple
of other pictures attached.

Will be interested to know how this plays out.

Regards

Research Priority Leader
Wildlife Ecology and Management team
Landcare Research
PO Box 69040, Lincoln, 7640
New Zealand

Ph. +64 3 321 9665

From:  
Sent: Friday, 31 October 2014 11:14 a.m.
To: 
Subject: RE: email address and contact
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From: @mpi.govt.nz] 
Sent: Friday, 31 October 2014 11:13 a.m.
To: 
Subject: email address and contact

Details below

Cheers

 | Manager Agricultural Compounds and Veterinary Medicines 
Regulation and Assurance | Systems Audit, Assurance and Monitoring
Ministry for Primary Industries | Pastoral House, 25 The Terrace | PO Box 2526 | Wellington 6140 | New
Zealand
Telephone: 64-4-894 0253|  | Web: www.mpi.govt.nz

This email message and any attachment(s) is intended solely for the addressee(s)
named above. The information it contains may be classified and may be legally
privileged. Unauthorised use of the message, or the information it contains,
may be unlawful. If you have received this message by mistake please call the
sender immediately on 64 4 8940100 or notify us by return email and erase the
original message and attachments. Thank you. 

The Ministry for Primary Industries accepts no responsibility for changes
made to this email or to any attachments after transmission from the office.

Please consider the environment before printing this email
Warning: This electronic message together with any attachments is confidential. If you receive it in error: (i) you
must not read, use, disclose, copy or retain it; (ii) please contact the sender immediately by reply email and then
delete the emails.
The views expressed in this email may not be those of Landcare Research New Zealand Limited.
http://www.landcareresearch.co.nz

This email message and any attachment(s) is intended solely for the addressee(s)
named above. The information it contains may be classified and may be legally
privileged. Unauthorised use of the message, or the information it contains,
may be unlawful. If you have received this message by mistake please call the
sender immediately on 64 4 8940100 or notify us by return email and erase the
original message and attachments. Thank you. 

The Ministry for Primary Industries accepts no responsibility for changes
made to this email or to any attachments after transmission from the office.
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From:
To:
Subject: bee pindone results
Date: Wednesday, 12 November 2014 10:40:04 a.m.
Attachments: T5678.pdf

Hi 
Here’s the report,  will mail a hard copy as usual too.

Some additional background on the sample prep for these, which helps explain the results.
· The first four, LabNos 18622-18625, were individual bees that had visible green pollen

sacks (as in the photos I sent) and were selected at random – so this group of results
reflects relatively high concentrations being carried by one bee, potentially going back to
the hive

· The next three, LabNos 18626-18628 were groups of bees that had been found dead in
different bait bags – the hind legs were removed from each bee and the entire sample
was washed in acetone before testing, so these results indicate roughly what bees
contained in their bodies – overall a lower concentration range than the pollen sack bees

· The last one 18629 was the only sample of live bees captured around the bait bags –
apparently it was quite time consuming to catch this many – these were de-legged and
washed before testing. Much lower concentration in the bodies of these live bees vs the
dead bees

The difference between the ‘sampled dead’ and ‘sampled live’ results does suggest that
ingestion of pindone bait was contributing to bee mortality

Will leave it with you to pass on to  /  at Twizel, and then whether the results are
communicated to MPI folk as well.

Regards

 
Research Priority Leader
Wildlife Ecology and Management team
Landcare Research
PO Box 69040, Lincoln, 7640
New Zealand

Ph. +64 3 321 9665

Please consider the environment before printing this email
Warning: This electronic message together with any attachments is confidential. If you receive it in error: (i) you must not read, use,
disclose, copy or retain it; (ii) please contact the sender immediately by reply email and then delete the emails.
The views expressed in this email may not be those of Landcare Research New Zealand Limited.
http://www.landcareresearch.co.nz
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From:
To:
Subject: FW: MPI Systesm Audit Visit to Twizel-Ohau RE: Suspect Pindone in Apiaries
Date: Wednesday, 10 December 2014 2:40:50 p.m.

Hi 
Following on from our discussion yesterday, FYI below is some email traffic re the batch number
issue we discussed. Be interesting to see what is contained within audit report re batch
numbering (if anything??).
Cheers

From: 
Sent: Tuesday, 9 December 2014 3:59 p.m.
To: 
Cc: 
Subject: RE: MPI Systesm Audit Visit to Twizel-Ohau RE: Suspect Pindone in Apiaries
Hi 
We’re still using batch 270514.
Regards

From:  [mailto: @mpi.govt.nz] 
Sent: Tuesday, 9 December 2014 2:20 p.m.
To: 
Cc: 
Subject: RE: MPI Systesm Audit Visit to Twizel-Ohau RE: Suspect Pindone in Apiaries
Hi 
Thanks for this information. Just one quick question at this stage – can you tell me if you are still
using Pindone batch 27054 or have you changed to another batch? If you have changed batches
can you tell me the date of the batch change?
Thanks & regards 

 I Systems Auditor
Systems Audit, Assurance and Monitoring Directorate I Regulation and Assurance
Ministry for Primary Industries I Manawatu I PO Box 4003 Palmerston North I New Zealand
Telephone: 06 3567295 I Mobile 029 894 5014 I Web www.mpi.govt.nz
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